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Reprographer

Reprographer: ARC (formerly Ford Graphics) www.e-arc.com/locations/overview/arc-oregon
1431 NW 171 Avenue, Portland, OR 97209. Tel: 503.227.3424

Available as digital downloads from Public Planroom, as check-deposit sets or for purchase.

Plan Centers In Oregon

Premier Builders Exchange (Drop Box Link)
Connie Eves / admin@plansonfile.com Tel: 541.389.0123 / Fax: 541.389.1549
1902 NE 4% Street, Bend, OR 97701

Daily Journal of Commerce — Plans (Drop Box Link)

Betty Oden, Manager, plancenter@djcoregon.com Tel: 503.274.0624 / Fax: 503.274.2616

921 SW Washington Street, Suite 210, Portland, OR 97205 www.djcoregon.com

Douglas Plan Center (Drop Box Link)
Diane J. Chartier, Manager, dcplancenter@aasurveying.com Tel: 541.440.9030 / Fax: 541.440.8937
3076 NE Diamond Lake Boulevard, Roseburg, OR 97470

Eugene Builders Exchange (Drop Box Link)
Jeremy / Assistant Administrator / jeremy@ebe.org Tel: 541.484.5331 / Fax: 541.484.5884

2460 W 11" Eugene, OR 97402 www.ebe.org

Contractor Plan center (Drop Box Link)

Tina Conner / Managing Editor / Brie@contractorplancenter.com Tel: 503.650.0148 / Fax: 503.650.8273

5468 SE International Way, Milwaukie, OR 97222 www.contractorplancenter.com

Salem Contractors Exchange (Drop Box Link)
Kay Evans / kay@sceonline.org Tel: 1.503.362.7957 extn 301 / Fax: 1.503.362.1651
2256 Judson Street S.E., Salem, OR 97302

Willamette Valley Plan Center (Drop Box Link)
Jerry Running / bidcenter@comcast.net Tel/Fax: 541.207.3290

33862 SE Eastgate Circle, Corvallis, OR 97333
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Plan Centers in Washington

SW Washington Contractors Association (Drop Box Link)
Lisa Cartwright / lisa@swca.org Tel: 360.694.7922 / Fax: 360.694.0188
7017 NE Highway 99, Vancouver, WA 98665

Builders Exchange of Washington (Drop Box Link)

Cheri French / cheri@bxwa.com Rich Morgan / production@bxwa.com
Tel: 425.258.1303 / Fax: 425.259.3832

2607 Wetmore Ave., Everett, WA 98201

Daily Journal of Commerce — Plans (Drop Box Link)
Annette Barbeau / plans@djc.com Tel: 206.622.8272 / Fax: 206.622.7086
83 Columbia Street, Suite 200, Seattle, WA 98104
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